

Regd. Office: 801-A 8TH Floor, Mahalay complex ,Opp. Choice Restaurant Lane, rinted on the letter off Clo Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009

E-Mail: orient.tradelink@gmail.com, Website: www.orienttradlink.in

CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC022833 Date: 05th April, 2016

OTL/TAKEOVER/ASE-BSE/03-2016

To Sr. General Manager & Company Secy. Listing Department, The Stock Exchange, Ahmedabad. 1st Floor, Kamdhenu Complex, Near Panjara Pole, Ambawadi, Opp: Sahajanand College, Ahmedabad: 380 015.

To Deputy General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, The Stock Exchange, Mumbai, 1st Floor, Rotunda Bldg., Adjacent to P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure Statement of Promoters & PAC Shareholding in ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED as on 31" March 2016.

Ref: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI Takeovers Regulations, 2011

We have received the details of holding of Promoters and Promoters Group and PAC of ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED so we hereby send statement of Disclosure of Promoter and PAC Shareholding in the prescribed revised format in compliance of the disclosure under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI Takeover Regulation, 2011

Please find the same in order.

Yours Faithfully,

warm

FOR ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED

(Mr.Aushim P. Khetarpal)

Managing Director & Compliance Officer

(Liver supp

(DIN: 00060319)

ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED

Corporate Office: 80-A, D.D.A. Flats, Ground Floor, Shahpur Jat Village, Delhi-110016. Tel: 011-46563468/67

FROM: Aushim Khetarpal

TO: Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Manager (Listing Department)
Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Limited
1* Floor, Kamdhenu Complex
Nr. Sahajanand College
Ahmedabad— 380015

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI Takeovers Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir.

Please find below required disclosure as aforesaid:

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the Stock Explanation	ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed.	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) BSE Code: 531512		
3. Particulars of the shareholder	The Ahmedabad Stock Exchange LTD		
A second of the stidienoider	PROMOTER:		
 Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him. 	AUSHIM KHETARPAL PERSONS FORMING PART OF "PROMOTER AND PROMOTER'S GROUP" AND PAC:		
4. Particulars of the holding of persons mentioned at (3) above	No. I		
As on March 31", 2016, holding of: a) Shares	Number	% w.r.t.total share /voting capital wherever	% of total diluted share/voting capita of TC (*)
AUSHIM KHETARPAL		applicable	
	1506800	13.74	13.74
As on March 31 st 2016, holding of:	1506800	13.74	13.74
b) Voting Rights			
N.A.	Mil	Nil	Ni
is on March 31* 2016, holding of:	NII	NII	N
c) Warrants			1.00
N,A.	Nii	Nil	Nii
s on March 31* 2016, holding of:	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Convertible Securities			1.01
N.A.	Nil	Nil	100
TOTAL	Nii	Nil	Nii
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC	15.00	MI	NII
N.A.	Nii	Nil	
TOTAL	Nii	Nil	Nil
GRAND TOTAL (a+b+c+d+e)	1506800	13.74	13.74

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 05th April, 2016

[AUSHIM KHETARPALI

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person

Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group

PAN of the person and PACs

AUSHIM KHETARPAL

Promoter

AARPK6516A

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 05° April 2016

Note:

- In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the Outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.